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ORDINANCE NO. 172 

AN ORDINANCE adopting the budget for the calendar year 1974. 

THE TCNN COONCIL OJI' YACOLT, VASHINGTONDOES ORDAIN AS FOLLC1'S: 

I. 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there 

has been filed preliminary budget for 1974 for the Town of Yacolt, 

and that due notice thereof has been giTen as required by law, setting 

Monday, December 3 for public hearing date thereon, which hearing has 

been held as prescribed by law, and all requirements of this law have 

been met pertaining to said budget. 

II. 

That the following budget for the Town of Yacolt be, and the 

same is hereby adopted for the calendar year 1974: 

ESTIMATED .REVENUES: 

Current Expense Fund 
Street Fund 
Arterial Street Fund 
Cemetery Fund 
Federal Shared Revenue 
Water Fund 
Water ReTenue Bond Redemption Fund 
Repair and Replacement Fund 
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: 

Current Expense Fund 
Street Fund 
Arterial Street Funnd 
Cemetery Fund 
Federal Shared Revenue 
Water Fund 
Water Revenue Bond Redemption Fund 
Repair and Replacement Fund 
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 

$21,812.00 
15,500.00 
5,792.00 

233.00 
3,464.oo 

18,250.00 
6,600.00 
2,000.00 

10,426.00 

121,812.00 
15,500.00 
5,792.00 

233.00 
3,464.oo 

18,250.00 
6,6oo.oo 
2,0000.00 

10,426.00 

184,077.00 

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passing and publication 
according to law. 

ff. Johnson P.T. 
Mayor 
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Atteat 

~at ICrebser 
Clerk 

Aye•·~.....;.P_a_u_l....;.;A_ • ....;;;T_e_s_t_e_r.,~-Ho--•_a_r_d.....;.C_h_oo __ n.,_~_en.;.;.;n_e_t_h......,J_a_co......,b_s~~~~~~~~ 

DIily adopted this 17th day of Dec .. ber, 1973 • 

I hereby certify that the forgoing i• a true and correct copy 

of Ordinance No. 172 aa read before the Council and passed on the date 

herein mentioned and passed according to law • 

Pat ICrebser 
Clerk 


