AN ORDINANCE adopting the budget for the calendar year 1974.

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

I.

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there has been filed preliminary budget for 1974 for the Town of Yacolt, and that due notice thereof has been given as required by law, setting Monday, December 3 for public hearing date thereon, which hearing has been held as prescribed by law, and all requirements of this law have been met pertaining to said budget.

II.

That the following budget for the Town of Yacolt be, and the same is hereby adopted for the calendar year 1974:

ESTIMATED REVENUES:

Current Expense Fund	\$21,812.00
Street Fund	15,500.00
Arterial Street Fund	5,792.00
Cemetery Fund	233.00
Federal Shared Revenue	3,464.00
Water Fund	18,250.00
Water Revenue Bond Redemption Fund	6,600.00
Repair and Replacement Fund	2,000.00
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund	10,426.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE	\$84,077.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:	
Current Expense Fund	\$21,812.00
Street Fund	15,500.00
Arterial Street Funnd	5,792.00
Cemetery Fund	233.00
Federal Shared Revenue	3,464.00
Water Fund	18,250.00
Water Revenue Bond Redemption Fund	6,600.00
Repair and Replacement Fund	2,0000.00
Bond and Interest Sinking Fund	10,426.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	\$84,077.00

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passing and publication according to law.

H. Johnson P.T.

Attest

¥

'.

f.

Pat Krebser Clerk

Ayes Paul A. Tester, Howard Choon, Kenneth Jacobs

Nayes

.

Absent John Phillips

Dily adopted this 17th day of December, 1973.

I hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 172 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein mentioned and passed according to law.

> Pat Krebser Clerk

•